TEAM RECORDS: SINGLE GAME

Most Points Scored

74 points S Dobson 200

73 points VS Kingman 2002
72 points VS South Mountain 2006
69 points VS Skyline 2002
69 points S Gilbert 1994
68 points VS Cibola 1997
67 points VS South Mountain 2005
66 points VS Skyline 2003
64 points VS Mesa 2003
63 points VS Cibola 2003
63 points VS Desert Vista 1997

Largest Margin of Victory

74 points VS Dobson 2002
73 points VS Kingman 2002
69 points VS Skyline 2002
69 points VS Gilbert 1994
67 points VS South Mountain 2006
64 points VS South Mountain 2005
64 points VS Mesa 2003
61 points VS Cibola 1997
57 points VS Cibola 2003
56 points VS Ironwood 2008
55 points VS Ironwood 2007
52 points VS Sabino 2002

Most Touchdowns Scored

10 TD’s VS South Mountain 2006
10 TD’s VS South Mountain 2005
10 TD’s VS Kingman 2002
10 TD’s VS Gilbert 1994
9TD’s VS Skyline 2003
9TD’s VS Dobson 2002
9TD’s VS Skyline 2002
9TD’s VS Cibola 1997
9TD’s VS Desert Vista 1997
9TD’s VS Chaparral 1991
9TD’s VS Yuma 1982
8 TD's VS Ironwood 2008

&8 TD’s VS Ironwood 2007



Most Kicked Extra Points

1

00 00 00 0O 00O 00 00 0 O WO W O ©W O

Most First Downs Rushing

24
22
21
20
20
20
19
18
18
17
17
16
16
16
15
15
15
15
15

Most First Downs Passing

16
14
13
12
12

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

Kingman
Dobson
Skyline
Gilbert
Cibola
Desert Vista
South Mountain
Mesa
Coronado
Yuma
Westview
Chaparral
Saguaro
Dobson

Gilbert
Westwood
Cibola

Brophy

Cibola
Westwood
Basha

South Mountain
Chaparral
Kingman

Deer Valley
Highland
Skyline
Brophy

South Mountain
Chaparral
McClintock
Corona del sol
Mesa

Mtn. Ridge
Ironwood
Skyline
Dobson
Gilbert

2002
2002
2002
1994
1997
1997
2006
2003
1980
1982
1999
1991
1992
1997

1994
2003
2003
2007
1996
2012
2007
2005
1980
2002
1996
2007
2003
1998
2006
1990
1997
2008
2008

2012
2002
2003
2007
2003



11
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10

Most Yards Rushing

521 yards
521 yards
518 yards
401 yards
400 yards
400 yards
386 yards
378 yards
364 yards
363 yards
348 yards
342 yards
340 yards
339 yards
324 yards
316 yards
316 yards

Most Rushing Attempts

63 attempts
62 attempts
58 attempts
57 attempts
56 attempts
56 attempts
56 attempts
56 attempts
56 attempts
55 attempts
54 attempts
53 attempts

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

Desert Mtn
Tucson
Desert Vista
Cibola
Skyline
Sabino
Westwood
Dobson
McClintock

Casa Grande
South Mountain
Gilbert
McClintock
Desert Vista
Chaparral
Chaparral
Brophy

Basha

Gilbert

Sabino
Kingman

Red Mountain
South Mountain
Deer Valley
Cibola

Mesa

Brophy

Brophy

Cibola
Mountain Pointe
Corona del Sol
Marcos de Niza
Moon Valley
Corona del Sol
Westwood
Basha

Mountain Pointe
Dobson

2012
2008
2004
2003
2012
2002
2002
1993
1980

2006
2005
1994
1986
1997
1993
1980
2007
2007
2005
2002
2002
2004
2006
2007
2003
2003

2007
1998
1998
1997
1995
1988
1986
1998
1999
2007
1995
1984



52 attempts Vs
Slattempts  vs

14.88 yards  vs
12.50 yards  vs
11.61 yards vs
11.40 yards  vs
11.14 yards  vs
10.90 yards  vs
10.85yards  vs
10.73 yards  vs
10.50 yards  vs

Most Yards Passing

418 yards VS
38lyards  vs
324 yards  vs
324 yards VS
315 yards VS
284 yards Vs
281 yards VS
275 yards VS
272 yards VS
272 yards Vs
264 yards VS
262 yards VS

Most Passes Attempted

45 attempted
36 attempted
33 attempted
32 attempted
32 attempted
31 attempted
31 attempted
31 attempted
29 attempted
28 attempted
28 attempted
27 attempted

Most Average Yards Per Rush

Brophy
Red Mountain

Casa Grande
Chaparral
South Mountain
McClintock
Moon Valley
Ironwood
McClintock
Gilbert

Marcos de Niza

McClintock
Mtn. Ridge
Desert Ridge
Dobson
Dobson
Westwood
Dobson
Gilbert

Red Mountain
Ironwood
Amphitheater
Dobson

Desert Ridge
Pinnacle
Desert Ridge
Desert Mtn.
Westwood
Mtn. Ridge
Dobson
Dobson
McClintock
Mesa
McClintock
Mountain Ridge

1997
1999

2006
1983
2005
1988
1986
2007
1982
2005
1988

1999
2012
2012
2008
2007
2011
1997
1987
2002
2002
1998
1991

2012
2011
2011
2012
2011
2012
2007
1993
1999
2011
1985
2011



27 attempted
26 attempted
26 attempted
26 attempted
26 attempted
25 attempted
25 attempted

Most Pass Completions

22 completions
20 completions
19 completions
19 completions
19 completions
18 completions
18 completions
18 completions
17 completions
17 completions
17 completions
17 completions
16 completions
15 completions
15 completions
15 completions
14 completions
14 completions
14 completions
14 completions
14 completions
14 completions
14 completions
13 completions
12 completions
12 completions
12 completions
12 completions

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

Westwood
Highland
Mountain Point
St. Mary’s
Westwood
Pinnacle
Centennial

Mtn. Ridge
Desert Ridge
Desert Mtn.
Westwood
McClintock
Westwood
Skyline
Dobson
Mountain Ridge
Mesa
Hamilton
Dobson
Dobson
Highland
Centennial
Dobson
Mesquite
Corona del Sol
Westwood
Dobson
McClintock
Yuma

Corona del Sol
Cibola
Pinnacle
Salpointe
Dobson
Cibola

1983
2012
2012
1984
1989
2012
2006

2012
2012
2012
2011
1999
2012
2011
2007
2011
2011
2003
1993
2008
2012
2006
1997
2009
2009
1991
1991
1985
1983
1987
2003
2012
2004
2004
2004



Most Passes Intercepted

6 intercepted
5 intercepted
5 intercepted
5 intercepted
5 intercepted

Most Touchdown Passes

6 TD’s
5TD’s
5TD’s
5TD’s
5TD’s
4 TD’s
4 TD’s
4 TD’s
4 TD’s
4 TD’s

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

Corona del Sol
vs Coolidge
Corona del Sol

Shadow Mountain

Paradise Valley

McClintock
Mtn. Ridge
Gilbert
Dobson
Cibola

Mesa

Red Mountain
Westview
Mesa

Red Mountain

Most Yards Total Offense (Rushing & Passing)

638 yards
611 yards
606 yards
605 yards
595 yards
582 yards
572 yards
569 yards
544 yards
534 yards
534 yards
511 yards
510 yards
509 yards
504 yards

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

McClintock
Sabino

Gilbert

South Mountain
Dobson

Cibola

Desert Vista
Ironwood
Mesa

Cibola
McClintock
McClintock
Mountain Pointe
Mtn. Ridge
Dobson

1987
1977
1982
1985
1999

1999
2012
2003
2002
1996
2003
2002
1999
1999
1999

1999
2002
1994
2005
2008
2003
1997
2002
2003
1996
1988
1991
1997
2012
1997



Most All Purpose Yards

665 yards
663 yards
662 yards
659 yards
656 yards
654 yards
628 yards
625 yards
622 yards
617 yards
616 yards
611 yards
603 yards
573 yards
567 yards
560 yards
551 yards
548 yards
545 yards
544 yards

VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS
VS

South Mountain
Sabino
McClintock
Desert Vista
Cibola

Gilbert
McClintock
Cibola

Casa Grande
Skyline
Westwood
Westwood
Ironwood

Deer Valley
Mesa

Dobson
Mountain Pointe
Gilbert
Kingman

Red Mountain

2005
2002
1999
1997
2003
1994
1994
1996
2006
2002
2002
2006
2002
1996
2003
2002
1997
2003
2002
2002



