TEAM RECORDS: SINGLE GAME

Most Points Scored

74 points	VS	Dobson	200
73 points	VS	Kingman	2002
72 points	VS	South Mountain	2006
69 points	VS	Skyline	2002
69 points	VS	Gilbert	1994
68 points	VS	Cibola	1997
67 points	VS	South Mountain	2005
66 points	VS	Skyline	2003
64 points	VS	Mesa	2003
63 points	VS	Cibola	2003
63 points	VS	Desert Vista	1997

Largest Margin of Victory

2002
2002
1994
2006
2005
2003
1997
2003
2008
2007
2002

Most Touchdowns Scored

10 TD's	VS	South Mountain	2006
10 TD's	VS	South Mountain	2005
10 TD's	VS	Kingman	2002
10 TD's	VS	Gilbert	1994
9 TD's	VS	Skyline	2003
9 TD's	VS	Dobson	2002
9 TD's	VS	Skyline	2002
9 TD's	VS	Cibola	1997
9 TD's	VS	Desert Vista	1997
9 TD's	VS	Chaparral	1991
9 TD's	VS	Yuma	1982
8 TD's	VS	Ironwood	2008
8 TD's	VS	Ironwood	2007

Most Kicked Extra Points

10	VS	Kingman	2002
9	VS	Dobson	2002
9	VS	Skyline	2002
9	VS	Gilbert	1994
9	VS	Cibola	1997
9	VS	Desert Vista	1997
8	VS	South Mountain	2006
8	VS	Mesa	2003
8	VS	Coronado	1980
8	VS	Yuma	1982
8	VS	Westview	1999
8	VS	Chaparral	1991
8	VS	Saguaro	1992
8	VS	Dobson	1997

Most First Downs Rushing

21 vs Cibola 200 20 vs Brophy 200 20 vs Cibola 199 20 vs Westwood 201 19 vs Basha 200 18 vs South Mountain 200 18 vs Chaparral 198 17 vs Kingman 200 17 vs Deer Valley 199 16 vs Highland 200 16 vs Skyline 200 16 vs Brophy 199 15 vs South Mountain 200	24	VS	Gilbert	1994
20 vs Brophy 200 20 vs Westwood 201 19 vs Basha 200 18 vs South Mountain 200 18 vs Chaparral 198 17 vs Kingman 200 17 vs Deer Valley 199 16 vs Highland 200 16 vs Skyline 200 16 vs Brophy 199 15 vs South Mountain 200	22	VS	Westwood	2003
20 vs Cibola 199 20 vs Westwood 201 19 vs Basha 200 18 vs South Mountain 200 18 vs Chaparral 198 17 vs Kingman 200 17 vs Deer Valley 199 16 vs Highland 200 16 vs Skyline 200 16 vs Brophy 199 15 vs South Mountain 200	21	VS	Cibola	2003
20 vs Westwood 201 19 vs Basha 200 18 vs South Mountain 200 18 vs Chaparral 198 17 vs Kingman 200 17 vs Deer Valley 199 16 vs Highland 200 16 vs Skyline 200 16 vs Brophy 199 15 vs South Mountain 200	20	VS	Brophy	2007
19 vs Basha 200 18 vs South Mountain 200 18 vs Chaparral 198 17 vs Kingman 200 17 vs Deer Valley 199 16 vs Highland 200 16 vs Skyline 200 16 vs Brophy 199 15 vs South Mountain 200	20	VS	Cibola	1996
18 vs South Mountain 200 18 vs Chaparral 198 17 vs Kingman 200 17 vs Deer Valley 199 16 vs Highland 200 16 vs Skyline 200 16 vs Brophy 199 15 vs South Mountain 200	20	VS	Westwood	2012
18 vs Chaparral 198 17 vs Kingman 200 17 vs Deer Valley 199 16 vs Highland 200 16 vs Skyline 200 16 vs Brophy 199 15 vs South Mountain 200	19	VS	Basha	2007
17 vs Kingman 200 17 vs Deer Valley 199 16 vs Highland 200 16 vs Skyline 200 16 vs Brophy 199 15 vs South Mountain 200	18	VS	South Mountain	2005
17 vs Deer Valley 199 16 vs Highland 200 16 vs Skyline 200 16 vs Brophy 199 15 vs South Mountain 200	18	VS	Chaparral	1980
16 vs Highland 200 16 vs Skyline 200 16 vs Brophy 199 15 vs South Mountain 200	17	VS	Kingman	2002
16 vs Skyline 200 16 vs Brophy 199 15 vs South Mountain 200	17	VS	Deer Valley	1996
16 vs Brophy 199 15 vs South Mountain 200	16	VS	Highland	2007
vs South Mountain 200	16	VS	Skyline	2003
	16	VS	Brophy	1998
15 vs Chaparral 199	15	VS	South Mountain	2006
15 Chaparian 177	15	VS	Chaparral	1990
vs McClintock 199	15	VS	McClintock	1997
vs Corona del sol 200	15	VS	Corona del sol	2008
15 vs Mesa 200	15	VS	Mesa	2008

Most First Downs Passing

16	vs	Mtn. Ridge	2012
14	VS	Ironwood	2002
13	VS	Skyline	2003
12	VS	Dobson	2007
12	VS	Gilbert	2003

11	VS	Desert Mtn	2012
11	VS	Tucson	2008
11	VS	Desert Vista	2004
11	VS	Cibola	2003
10	VS	Skyline	2012
10	VS	Sabino	2002
10	VS	Westwood	2002
10	VS	Dobson	1993
10	VS	McClintock	1980

Most Yards Rushing

521 yards	VS	Casa Grande	2006
521 yards	VS	South Mountain	2005
518 yards	VS	Gilbert	1994
401 yards	VS	McClintock	1986
400 yards	VS	Desert Vista	1997
400 yards	VS	Chaparral	1993
386 yards	VS	Chaparral	1980
378 yards	VS	Brophy	2007
364 yards	VS	Basha	2007
363 yards	VS	Gilbert	2005
348 yards	VS	Sabino	2002
342 yards	VS	Kingman	2002
340 yards	VS	Red Mountain	2004
339 yards	VS	South Mountain	2006
324 yards	VS	Deer Valley	2007
316 yards	VS	Cibola	2003
316 yards	VS	Mesa	2003

Most Rushing Attempts

63 attempts	VS	Brophy	2007
62 attempts	VS	Brophy	1998
58 attempts	VS	Cibola	1998
57 attempts	VS	Mountain Pointe	1997
56 attempts	VS	Corona del Sol	1995
56 attempts	VS	Marcos de Niza	1988
56 attempts	VS	Moon Valley	1986
56 attempts	VS	Corona del Sol	1998
56 attempts	VS	Westwood	1999
55 attempts	VS	Basha	2007
54 attempts	VS	Mountain Pointe	1995
53 attempts	VS	Dobson	1984

52 attempts 51 attempts	VS VS	Brophy Red Mountain	1997 1999
Most Average Yards	s Per Rush		
14.00 1			2006
14.88 yards	VS	Casa Grande	2006
12.50 yards	VS	Chaparral	1983
11.61 yards	VS	South Mountain	2005
11.40 yards	VS	McClintock	1988
11.14 yards 10.90 yards	VS	Moon Valley Ironwood	1986 2007
10.90 yards 10.85 yards	VS	McClintock	1982
10.83 yards 10.73 yards	VS VS	Gilbert	2005
10.75 yards 10.50 yards	VS VS	Marcos de Niza	1988
10.30 yalus	VS	Warcos de Miza	1700
Most Yards Passing			
418 yards	vs	McClintock	1999
381 yards	vs	Mtn. Ridge	2012
324 yards	VS	Desert Ridge	2012
324 yards	VS	Dobson	2008
315 yards	VS	Dobson	2007
284 yards	VS	Westwood	2011
281 yards	VS	Dobson	1997
275 yards	VS	Gilbert	1987
272 yards	VS	Red Mountain	2002
272 yards	VS	Ironwood	2002
264 yards	VS	Amphitheater	1998
262 yards	VS	Dobson	1991
Most Passes Attemp	ted		
45 attempted	vs	Desert Ridge	2012
36 attempted	vs	Pinnacle	2011
33 attempted	VS	Desert Ridge	2011
32 attempted	vs	Desert Mtn.	2012
32 attempted	VS	Westwood	2011
31 attempted	vs	Mtn. Ridge	2012
31 attempted	VS	Dobson	2007
31 attempted	VS	Dobson	1993
29 attempted	VS	McClintock	1999
28 attempted	VS	Mesa	2011
28 attempted	VS	McClintock	1985
27 attempted	VS	Mountain Ridge	2011

27 attempted	VS	Westwood	1983
26 attempted	VS	Highland	2012
26 attempted	VS	Mountain Point	2012
26 attempted	vs	St. Mary's	1984
26 attempted	VS	Westwood	1989
25 attempted	VS	Pinnacle	2012
25 attempted	vs	Centennial	2006

Most Pass Completions

22 completions	VS	Mtn. Ridge	2012
20 completions	vs	Desert Ridge	2012
19 completions	VS	Desert Mtn.	2012
19 completions	VS	Westwood	2011
19 completions	VS	McClintock	1999
18 completions	VS	Westwood	2012
18 completions	VS	Skyline	2011
18 completions	VS	Dobson	2007
17 completions	VS	Mountain Ridge	2011
17 completions	VS	Mesa	2011
17 completions	VS	Hamilton	2003
17 completions	VS	Dobson	1993
16 completions	VS	Dobson	2008
15 completions	VS	Highland	2012
15 completions	VS	Centennial	2006
15 completions	VS	Dobson	1997
14 completions	VS	Mesquite	2009
14 completions	VS	Corona del Sol	2009
14 completions	VS	Westwood	1991
14 completions	VS	Dobson	1991
14 completions	VS	McClintock	1985
14 completions	VS	Yuma	1983
14 completions	VS	Corona del Sol	1987
13 completions	VS	Cibola	2003
12 completions	VS	Pinnacle	2012
12 completions	VS	Salpointe	2004
12 completions	VS	Dobson	2004
12 completions	VS	Cibola	2004

Most Passes Intercepted

6 intercepted	VS	Corona del Sol	1987
5 intercepted	VS	vs Coolidge	1977
5 intercepted	VS	Corona del Sol	1982
5 intercepted	VS	Shadow Mountain	1985
5 intercepted	VS	Paradise Valley	1999

Most Touchdown Passes

6 TD's	VS	McClintock	1999
5 TD's	VS	Mtn. Ridge	2012
5 TD's	VS	Gilbert	2003
5 TD's	VS	Dobson	2002
5 TD's	VS	Cibola	1996
4 TD's	VS	Mesa	2003
4 TD's	VS	Red Mountain	2002
4 TD's	VS	Westview	1999
4 TD's	VS	Mesa	1999
4 TD's	VS	Red Mountain	1999

Most Yards Total Offense (Rushing & Passing)

638 yards	vs	McClintock	1999
611 yards	vs	Sabino	2002
606 yards	vs	Gilbert	1994
605 yards	vs	South Mountain	2005
595 yards	VS	Dobson	2008
582 yards	VS	Cibola	2003
572 yards	vs	Desert Vista	1997
569 yards	vs	Ironwood	2002
544 yards	vs	Mesa	2003
534 yards	VS	Cibola	1996
534 yards	VS	McClintock	1988
511 yards	vs	McClintock	1991
510 yards	vs	Mountain Pointe	1997
509 yards	VS	Mtn. Ridge	2012
504 yards	vs	Dobson	1997

Most All Purpose Yards

665 yards	VS	South Mountain	2005
663 yards	VS	Sabino	2002
662 yards	VS	McClintock	1999
659 yards	VS	Desert Vista	1997
656 yards	VS	Cibola	2003
654 yards	VS	Gilbert	1994
628 yards	VS	McClintock	1994
625 yards	VS	Cibola	1996
622 yards	VS	Casa Grande	2006
617 yards	VS	Skyline	2002
616 yards	VS	Westwood	2002
611 yards	vs	Westwood	2006
603 yards	vs	Ironwood	2002
573 yards	VS	Deer Valley	1996
567 yards	VS	Mesa	2003
560 yards	VS	Dobson	2002
551 yards	vs	Mountain Pointe	1997
548 yards	vs	Gilbert	2003
545 yards	VS	Kingman	2002
544 yards	VS	Red Mountain	2002